

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.62514/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2025
in CRM(M) No. 1923/2025 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

ARITRO GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 285624/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 285621/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avik Ghatak, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, AOR
Mr. Soham De Dhara, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.11.2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)