

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO. 62514/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2025
in CRM(M) No. 1923/2025 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

ARITRO GHOSH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 285624/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 285621/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 6731/2026 (II-B)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAYANT SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 63669/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 08-05-2026 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Avik Ghatak, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, AoR
Mr. Soham De Dhara, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (NP)
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AoR
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Avik Ghatak, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, AoR
Mr. Soham De Dhara, Adv.
Mr. Akash Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (NP)
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AoR
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Pratim Das Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.
M/S. KSN & Co., AoR

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 17.03.2026, Mr. Siddh Nath Gupta, Director General of Police, West Bengal, has appeared on-line and joined the proceedings. Affidavit has also been filed by him.

2. Having gone through his affidavit, the personal appearance of the Director General of Police, West Bengal, stands dispensed with, for the present.

3. List these matters for hearing on merits on 25.05.2026.

4. Interim order passed by this Court on 28.11.2025 in

SLP(Crl.) Diary No.62514/2025 to continue till the next date of listing.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR